PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher L. Hein	08/22/2007
Cristina Cojocariu	08/22/2007
Mohd Shamsul Hairi bin Mohd Salleh	08/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11843076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: ghuang@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Klein

Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	228060-1/GEPL 2 00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George P. Huang

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hein_Cojocariu_Assignment#page1.tif source=Hein_Cojocariu_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0906

500339439

source=Salleh_Assignment#page1.tif source=Salleh_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Christopher L. Hein of 316 Key West Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, Cristina Cojocariu of 2031 Willow Creek Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, and Mohd Shamsul Hairi bin Mohd Salleh of 6-27-1 Midori Shimotsuke-shi 329-0433 Tochigi, JAPAN, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding. sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Mh			Date: (7-22-07	
Christopher L. F	lein				
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	8-22-07	
	SRINIVAS	SIKIRVRAPU			
Ī	Printed Name	of Witness			

Date: 8-22-07

Witnessed by: Signature

Brian Mullen Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0908

Docket: 228060-1 GEPL 2 00023

Coja	reaci	Date:	8/22/2007
Cristina Cojoca	ariu		
Witnessed by:	Signature Mahows	Date: _	8-22-67
	Printed Name of Witness Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Mohd Shameu	Hairi bin Mohd Salleh	Date: _	
	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT

REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0909

Docket: 228060-1 GEPL 2 00023

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Christopher L. Hein of 316 Key West Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, Cristina Cojocariu of 2031 Willow Creek Drive, Evansville, IN 47712, and Mohd Shamsul Hairi bin Mohd Salleh of 6-27-1 Midori Shimotsuke-shi 329-0433 Tochigi, JAPAN, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		Date:		
Christopher L.	Hein			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date: _	· · ·	
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0910

Docket: 228060-1 GEPL 2 00023

	Date:
Cristina Cojocariu	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Mohd Shamsul Hain bin Mohd Salleh Mohd Shamsul Hairi bin Mohd Salleh	Date: 22 August, 2007
Witnessed by: 7. h-daiva Signature	Date: 22 August, 2007
Tetsusikodaira Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Susumu Arimori Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>22-August, 2007</u>

RECORDED: 08/22/2007

PATENT REEL: 019729 FRAME: 0911